

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28216/2008

ASSISTANT COMMR.OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SIEMENS INFORMATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rustom B.Hathikhanawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the sole respondent seeks time to file counter affidavit.

Sole respondent is given a final chance to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List the matter on 13-7-2009.

va

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar