

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28216/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2007 in WP No.2387/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASSISTANT COMM.R.OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SIEMENS INFORMATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG.  
Mr. A.K.Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.J. Pardiwalla, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rustom B.Hathikhanawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter for final hearing on 8th  
September, 2010.

Parties to complete their pleadings in the  
meantime.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER